
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 1 to the Restoration Service Agreement with Channel
Islands Restoration, Second District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor with Channel Islands Restoration, to authorize use of contingency funds and to extend the
completion date from October 31, 2021 to December 31, 2023; and

b) Determine that budgeting funds to restore biological habitats and implementation of restoration plans are
exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to Sections 15378(b)(4), 15301 (i)
and 15333 of the CEQA guidelines.

File #: 21-00938, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

